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STUDENT POPULATION TRENDS: 1980 - 2002

STATE OF GEORGIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

(STUDENT POPULATION AS REPORTED BY THE LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEMS)

SCHOOL YEAR

1980 - 1981

NUMBER
OF STUDENTS

1,049,476

GAIN OR
LOSS

1981 - 1982 1,036,392 -13,084

1982 - 1983 1,034,956 -1,436

1983 - 1984 1,034,885 -71

1984 - 1985 1,043,815 8,930

1985 - 1986 1,061,887 18,072

1986 - 1987 1,080,974 19,087

1987 - 1988 1,100,140 19,166

1988 - 1989 1,109,697 9,557

1989 - 1990 1,120,909 11,212

1990 - 1991 1,144,052 23,143

1991 - 1992 1,169,199 25,147

1992 - 1993 1,196,373 27,174

1993 - 1994 1,222,154 25,781

1994 - 1995 1,251,203 29,049

1995 - 1996 1,282,510 31,307

1996 - 1997 1,315,828 33,318

(PROJECTED STUDENT POPULATION BASED ON A THREE-YEAR AVERAGE GROWTH TREND)

1997 - 1998 1,347,053 31,225

1998 - 1999 1,378,278 31,225

1999 - 2000 1,409,503 31,225

2000 - 2001 1,440,728 31,225

2001 - 2002 1,471,953 31,225
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REGULAR ENTITLEMENT EARNINGS FY 1982 - 1998

YEAR
PROGRAM

AUTHORIZATION LEVEL
TOTAL CAPITAL ENTITLEMENT EARNED

OUTLAY NEED PER $1 MILLION NEED

LOSS OR GAIN
IN ENTITLE. EARN.

1982-3 $100,000,000 ' $1,138,464,741 $142,185

1984 $60,000,000 $1,128,551,310 $53,165 N/A

1985 $40,000,000 $1,206,448,985 $33,155 ($20,010)

1986 $100,000,000 $1,185,430,521 $84,358 $51,203

1987 $100,000,000 $1,170,191,385 $85,456 $1,098

1988 $100,000,000 $1,411,613,285 $70,841 ($14,615)

1989 $100,000,000 $1,557,270,981 $64,215 ($6,626)

1990 $100,000,000 $1,640,913,262 $60,942 ($3,273)

1991 $100,000,000 $1,725,076,981 $57,968 ($2,974)

1992 $100,000,000 $1,789,196,266 $55,891 ($2,077)

1993 $100,000,000 $1,871,317,365 $52,717 ($3,174)

1994 $100,000,000 $1,861,702,989 $53,714 $997

1995 $100,000,000 $2,033,491,387 $49,177 ($4,537)

1996 $100,000,000 $2,388,714,489 $41,864 ($7,313)

1997 $100,000,000 $2,437,533,848 $41,025 ($839)

1998 $100,000,000 $2,523,506,311 $39,627 ($1,398)

' Combined Program Authorization Levels and Entitlement Earnings for 1982 and 1983 causes data to be skewed.

12



NEW SCHOOLS OPENED
DURING THE FISCAL YEARS OF 1990-1998

New Schools Opened

FY1990 TOTAL 38

Elementary Schools 17

Middle Schools 13

High Schools 7

K-12 School 1

FY1991 TOTAL 50

Elementary Schools 33

Middle Schools 9

High Schools 8

Middle/High Schools

FY1992 TOTAL 34

Elementary Schools 16

Middle Schools 8

High Schools 8

Middle/High Schools 2

FY1993 TOTAL 25

Elementary Schools 14

Middle Schools 6

High Schools 3

Middle/High Schools 2

FY1994 TOTAL 42

Elementary Schools 30

Middle Schools 10

High Schools 2

New Schools Opened

FY1995 TOTAL 37

Elementary Schools 25

Middle Schools 6

High Schools 4
Middle/High Schools 2

FY1996 TOTAL 41

Elementary Schools 28
Middle Schools 7

High Schools 4

Middle/High Schools 1

K-12 School 1

FY1997 TOTAL 50

Elementary Schools 22

Middle Schools 21

High Schools 5

Middle/High Schools 1

K-12 School 1

FY1998 TOTAL 34

Elementary Schools 23
Middle Schools 3

High Schools 6

Middle/High Schools 2

GRAND TOTAL OF NEW SCHOOLS OCCUPIED SINCE 1989

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

MIDDLE SCHOOLS

HIGH SCHOOLS
MIDDLE/H1GH SCHOOLS

K-12 SCHOOLS

TOTAL 13

208

83

47

10

3

351
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